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1STTEAM

Capt. Zachary Kienbaum

Derrick Mein

Bill McGuire

Gebben Miles

Mike Wilgus

Jon Kruger

Wendell Cherry
William B Walton
Jerry D Steadham, Jr.
Kevin De Michiel

1STTEAM

Capt. Desirae Edmunds

Alexandra N Wampler

Jacqueline M Scarsella

Janet McDougall
Annabelle M Ayres
Tina Jewell

Josey Martin
Candice L Fowler
Katie Fox

Kristin Canale

1STTEAM

Capt. Dominic C Gross
Damian Gardiner
Michael M Newman
Shabaz Bassi

Jason Silvey

Cody D Hada

Dylan Burns

Grant Kolajajck
Joseph Pinchin
Garrett Walsh

1STTEAM

Capt. Tom Seay
Will Hinton

Cass Elifritz
Braxton Oliver
Matt Fisher
Justin Napier
Tyler Trinastich
Brice Grantham
Franklin Knox
Dalton Gallagher

ST
X
CA
NY
TX
M

CA
CA
X
NY

ST

CA
OK
CA
X
TX

TX
FL
X

ST
™
GA

NC
GA
X

X

GA
GA
PA

POINTS
31205
28728
27712
26734
25849
25439
21753
20004
16231
15241

POINTS
8753
3843
3596
3514
3378
3220
3025
3020
2853
2649

POINTS
5362
3041
2235
1985
1944
1938
1897

1873

1697

1657

POINTS
4606
4262
3311
3145
3021
2681
2557
2514
2165
2082

RANK
11
12
1
1
1
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17
18
19
22

RANK

RANK

RANK
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23

2ND TEAM

J Keith Higgins
Ronald A Mericle
Scott Robertson
Andy Duffy
Jared A Rumer
Richard S Nemitz
David Radulovich
Shon Brown
Rollins Brown

Anthony Matarese, Jr.

2ND TEAM

Devan Bauer
Carolyn M Smith
Rebecca A Lichtblau
Jenni G Clark
Deborah Davis
Ashley Little

Dr. Paula L Benbow
Kerry J Brooks
Grace Callahan
Elizabeth M White

2ND TEAM

Dalton W Kirchhoefer
Miles Lucas
Carson Thurow
William C Clyburn
Jared Greenwood
Dakota Bishop
Jack P Boucher
Haylyn Hanks
Hunter Keneley
Austin Alderete

2ND TEAM
Jake Jones
Trevor A Jensen
Blayne Scallon
Drew Lieske
Nathan Mayhugh
Brady Simms
Tommy Seibert
Cooper Black
Wes Burton
Caston Clausen

ST
X
NJ
FL
TX
PA
FL
Wi
TX
NJ
TX

ST
CcO
TX
NC
SC
KS
TX
NC
TX
CA
X

ST
CA
AL

Ml
CA
PA
IL
SC

AL

POINTS
14905
14460
12679
12543
12119
11433
11136
10659
10600
9912

POINTS
2497
2344
2300
2295
2282
2237
2216
2181
2132
2076

POINTS
1610
1558
1483
1426
1362
1337
1285
1279
1233
179

POINTS

2067
1941

1821

1609
1570
1459
1447
1444
1385
1339

RANK
23
24
26
27
28
29
30
32
34
37

RANK
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

RANK
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

RANK
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

3RD TEAM
Bobby Fowler, Jr.
Tyler J Encinas
Gregg Wolf
Shawn Kemeter
Hunter Dreher
Cory Kruse
Byron Justice
Christian Suter
Abel Spire
Danny Webb

3RD TEAM

Dr. Diane S Nelson
Kemble A du Pont
Diane M Sorantino
Dee Orr

Tricia Kocurek
Christine Corkell
Melanie Parker
Kim Tackett
Cynthia Vogl
Amy Vanderhill

3RD TEAM
Lonnie Dillard, Il
Will V Perry
Tyler Thomas
Alexis D Eidson
Ethan Burns
Clayton Cutshall
Colton Barrett
Peyton Vines
Tyler Coleman
Kal J Wilson

3RD TEAM
Matthew A Toth
Andrew D Palizzi
Will Roberts
Dalton Oliver
Coleton J Stevens
Erik V Gehrke
Tyler C Carter
Thomas Miller
Hunter Milligan
Will Van Dusen

ST
FL
FL
NJ
FL
X

GA
X
CA
X

ST

X
IL
GA
X
FL

X
GA
LA

ST
AK
CO

KY
GA
OR
X

NY

X

POINTS
9581
9421
8837
8756
8483
8122
8084
8012
7865
7465

POINTS
2006
1954
1902
1879
1852
1638
1547
1508
1501
1406

POINTS
1163
1156
1126
1075
1047
987
945
886
885
844

POINTS
1271
1231
1209
1204
1199
1187
1169
1125
1041
1023



*

RANK 1STTEAM ST POINTS RANK 2ND TEAM ST POINTS RANK 3RD TEAM ST POINTS
4 Capt. Steve Edmondson PA 17632 15 Mark Hall KY 9799 25 Dub Brackeen X 7602
5  Clark Walraven > 13516 16 Rick A Fuller X 9789 26  Tom John, Jr. CA 7526
6  Pete Hendrick FL 13144 17 Kirk Cleere TX 9645 27  Bradley K Alford TX 7451
7 James Gilman IL 12504 18  Malcolm Parker GA 9088 28  Danny Vines X 6972
8  John Woolley FL 12201 19 David E Moore CA 9016 29  Raymond A Brown CA 6966
9  David M Walker KY 11834 20  David Schmidt TX 8683 30 Bob Self IN 6759
10 Rodger E Becker PA 11487 21 Tim Le Neave CA 8425 31  Rick Storey TX 6509
11 Paul W McCormick > 11075 22 Brian Du Quesnay FL 8237 32 Gerald EHendrickson KY 6508
12 David Cole TN 11009 23 John G Maroulis MD 7905 33 Leslie Housler Ml 6487
13 Mark Tipton X 10172 24 John M Fowler CA 7859 34 JackKBaumann,Sr. TX 6472

RANK 1STTEAM ST POINTS RANK 2ND TEAM ST POINTS RANK 3RD TEAM ST POINTS
1 Capt. John Markel AK 12616 11 Randy Barrington X 4787 21 John O Nobles, llI X 3730
2  BobLDavis IL 11770 12 Edwin D Gill TX 4426 22 Michael Warkenthien IL 3632
3  Jack Concannon DE 11127 13 Montie R Sims TX 4335 23  Stephen Wilson CA 3605
4 Gary W Walstrom KS 11125 14 Lanny D Griffin N 4128 24 W T Muir FL 3601
5  Curtis A Anderson > 9022 15 David L Koch MO 4114 25 Sam Wortham NM 3583
6  Edward R Angrisani FL 8658 16  Robert E Fields FL 4084 26  Larry Corbett NC 3553
7 Gary Greenway X 7765 17 Rod Vetter IL 3978 27 Jim Williams KY 3544
8  Richard McCready CA 7538 18  Dan Wagoner TX 3768 28 Ron Honefenger TX 3431
9  George R Bogner NY 6616 19 Bill Moncevicz PA 3742 29  Neal A Johnson NV 3404
10 Ronnie E Cail GA 4914 19 Gene A Sherrod X 3742 30 W HBankston MS 3352

*

RANK 1STTEAM ST POINTS RANK 2ND TEAM ST POINTS RANK 3RD TEAM ST POINTS
] Capt. Carl Zapffe OR 2713 11 Clifford R Sturdivant VA 772 21 Marion F Erwin NC 565
2  Ronald Shafer IL 1529 12 Redmond J Bartlett MN 740 22 Chuck Tannlund OR 555
3  James D Adamson KY 1352 13 Dick Pnillips GA 734 23  Jack Neyses > 550
4 Don Henderson FL 1339 14 Pete Bryant IN 717 24 Ken Schafer VA 543
5  Gary M McStay ID 1321 15  Gus McFaddin > 671 25 Richard Gianos WA 533
6 Jerry Martin, Sr. OR 1109 16 Philip M Smith VA 661 26 William J Terry, Jr. FL 528
7 Allen Coleman CA 1104 17 SREvans, Jr. MS 609 27  Cliff O'Donnell FL 520
8  Norman D Smith CA 977 18 B EBarrett NH 608 28  Troy Peak GA 491
9  George LBall X 873 19 Bobby Swineford VA 605 29 Jim Harrison FL 471
10 Richard Cunlisk WA 844 20  Russell A Miles FL 586 30  James P Cliffton CA 466

Congratulations to all 2016 Krieghoff All-Americans!

Special thanks to Krieghoff International for supporting
the All-American program.
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